(a) the power to take such action is expressly conferred on the CIC by 
legislation, bylaw or Resolution; or,  

(b) Council has adopted the motions recommended by the CIC.  

5. Notwithstanding s. 4, the CIC has the authority to approve individual expenditures up to 
a maximum of $75,000.00 (SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS) without Council 
approval, provided that a funding source is specified and funds are available.  

6. The following actions/decisions of the CIC are binding on the City without the 
requirement of Council approval:  

(a) to receive reports for information;